
Winter Session 2023  

Dates Days  

December 20 Tuesday 
Deadline to upload proof of COVID-19 vaccination documents to 
CUNYfirst to avoid being deregistered from in-person and hybrid 
courses 

January 2 Monday 
Last day to drop for 100% tuition refund; Last day to file ePermit 
request for Winter Session. 

January 3 Tuesday 

Winter Session begins; Last day to add a course; Last day for 50% 
tuition refund; Last day to drop without a grade of WD; Financial Aid 
Certification Enrollment Status Date.   Filling period for February 2023 
graduation opens.  

January 4 Wednesday 
Verification of Enrollment Rosters available to faculty. A grade of WD 
assigned to students who officially drop a class. 

January 5 Thursday 
Last day for 25% refund; Withdrawal drop (WD) period ends; Last day 
to drop a course without a grade of W.  Verification of Enrollment 
Rosters due from faculty. 

January 6 Friday 
Course withdrawal period begins.   A grade of W assigned to students 
who officially withdrew from a course.  WN grades assigned to 
students who never participated in class.   

January 9 Monday 
Deadline for students to submit dismissal and WU appeals to 
Committee on Course and Standards. Email appeals to 
courseandstandards@citytech.cuny.edu . 

January 12 Thursday Filing period for February 2023 graduation ends. 

January 16 Monday Martin Luther King, Jr. Day. College Closed. 

January 23 Monday 
Course withdrawal period ends.  Last day to withdraw from a class 
with the grade of a “W”.  Last day of classes.   

January 24 Tuesday End of Winter Session; Final Grade Rosters open; Final Examinations. 

January 27 Friday 
Winter session Final Grade Submission Deadline. Incomplete grade 
(INC) contracts should be signed by both the student and instructor 
and submitted. WU grade assigned if student stopped attending. 


